

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 61/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/1998 in MP No. 268/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

INDORE DEV. AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BURHANI GRIH NIRMAN SAHAKARI SANSTHA&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.1 c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 101 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 102 of 2006,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 103 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1046 of 2006,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1048 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1049 of 2006,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1052 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1058 of 2006,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1059 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 106 of 2006,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1061 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1063 of 2006,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1064 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1066 of 2006,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1068 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1069 of 2006,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 107 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1070 of 2006,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1071 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1072 of 2006,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1073 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1074 of 2006,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1075 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1076 of 2006,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1077 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1080 of 2006,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 126 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 127 of 2006,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 128 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 129 of 2006,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 134 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 135 of 2006,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 247 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 760 of 2006,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 966 of 2006

(With I.A.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Shubhra Kapur, Adv., Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) No.1 Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for R-1 accepts notice.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER