

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl. No(s).4790/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 13.09/2006 in Crl.MP No. 9143 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

BHAVNABEN RAKESHBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRABHAI TULASHIBHAI PATEL AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and order, appln. for urging addl. ground and permission to file addl. document not forming part of the record below, appln. for exemptio from filing o.T., stay)

Date: 27/09/2006 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

Court Master

Court Master