

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4782/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/1998 in MP No.268/1991
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

INDORE DEV. AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BURHANI GRIH NIRMAN SAHAKARI SANSTHA&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.4783 of 2006, SLP(C) NO.4784 of 2006,
SLP(C) NO.4785 of 2006, SLP(C) NO.4794 of 2006,
SLP(C) NO.4802 of 2006, SLP(C) NO.4812 of 2006,
SLP(C) NO.4813 of 2006, SLP(C) NO.4815 of 2006,
SLP(C) NO.4816 of 2006, SLP(C) NO.4817 of 2006,
SLP(C) NO.4818 of 2006, SLP(C) NO.4819 of 2006,
SLP(C) NO.4820 of 2006, SLP(C) NO.4786 of 2006,
SLP(C) NO.4788 of 2006, SLP(C) NO.4789 of 2006,
SLP(C) NO.4790 of 2006, SLP(C) NO.4791 of 2006,
SLP(C) NO.4792 of 2006, SLP(C) NO.4795 of 2006,
SLP(C) NO.4796 of 2006, SLP(C) NO.4797 of 2006,
SLP(C) NO.4799 of 2006, SLP(C) NO.4801 of 2006,
SLP(C) NO.4803 of 2006, SLP(C) NO.4804 of 2006,
SLP(C) NO.4805 of 2006, SLP(C) NO.4806 of 2006,
SLP(C) NO.4807 of 2006, SLP(C) NO.4808 of 2006,
SLP(C) NO.4809 of 2006, SLP(C) NO.4810 of 2006 and
SLP(C) NO.4811 of 2006, SLP(C) NO.4798 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K.Gambhir, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Virendra Ajmera, Adv.
Ms. Archan Tiwari, Adv.for
Ms. Pratibha Jain, adv.

Dr. K.S.Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Gyan Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K.Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

In view of the remedy of intra-court appeal being now available as a result of the enactment of the Madhya Pradesh Uchcha Nyayalaya (Khand Nyayapeeth Ko Appeal) Adhiniyam, 2005, we are not inclined to entertain these special leave petitions under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The special leave petitions are, thus, dismissed with liberty to the petitioner to approach the High Court.

The interim protection granted by this Court will continue for a period of two months.

If petitioner approaches the High Court by filing appeals, we would request the Hon'ble Chief Justice to list the appeals for early disposal, if possible.

In view of the order passed by us today, the application for impleadment has become infructuous and is dismissed as such.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master